
13 . 36  Innovation, Science and Economic Development 

Transfer payments—concluded 
(in dollars) 

Source of authorities Disposition of authorities 

Available Available  
from  Adjustments, Total for use in 

previous Main Supplementary warrants available Used in the subsequent Used in the 
years Estimates Estimates and transfers for use Description current year Variance years previous year 

Contributions under the community futures  
– 11,285,992 – – 11,285,992 program 11,248,597 37,395 – 11,265,751

Contributions under the Eastern Ontario development  
– 9,600,000 – – 9,600,000 program 9,600,000 – – 9,600,000

Contributions under the Economic development  
– 979,612 – – 979,612 initiative — Official languages 979,612 – – 834,078 

– 186,239,502 – (4,000,000) 182,239,502 Total — Contributions 159,879,944 22,359,558 – 74,386,300

– 186,239,502 – (4,000,000) 182,239,502 Total Agency 159,879,944 22,359,558 – 74,386,300

National Research Council of Canada 
Grants 

– 560,000 – – 560,000 International Affiliations 559,998 2 – 559,985
 Contributions 

Industrial Research Assistance Program —  
– 160,626,500 – 8,200,000 168,826,500 Contributions to Firms 168,542,673 283,827 – 160,459,185

Contributions for the Canada Accelerator and  
– 20,595,885 – (1,500,000) 19,095,885 Incubator Program 18,198,272 897,613 – 10,623,035

Industrial Research Assistance Program — Contributions 
– 20,000,000 – 3,748,000 23,748,000 to Youth Employment Strategy 23,706,342 41,658 – 18,139,209

Contribution to TRIUMF (Canada's National  
Laboratory for Particle and  

– 19,277,000 31,113,000 442,800 50,832,800 Nuclear Physics) 50,832,800 – – 45,000,000 
Industrial Research Assistance Program —  

– 13,800,000 – – 13,800,000 Contributions to Organizations 13,050,751 749,249 – 12,501,543
Contributions to the International Astronomical  

– 10,000,000 21,657,807 (20,000) 31,637,807 Observatories Program 15,406,533 16,231,274 – 12,154,179
Contributions for the Business Innovation  

– 9,800,000 – 1,800,000 11,600,000 Access Program 11,546,211 53,789 – 8,169,157
Payment of an assessed contribution for the  

– 659,000 – 20,000 679,000 Bureau International des Poids et Mesures 673,126 5,874 – 607,985

– 254,758,385 52,770,807 12,690,800 320,219,992 Total — Contributions 301,956,708 18,263,284 – 267,654,293

– 255,318,385 52,770,807 12,690,800 320,779,992 Total Agency 302,516,706 18,263,286 – 268,214,278

Natural Sciences and Engineering Research Council 
Grants 

 – 860,364,486 – (2,180,626) 858,183,860 Grants and Scholarships 858,143,860 40,000 – 863,030,198
– 42,580,000 – – 42,580,000 Canada Graduate Scholarships 42,572,667 7,333 – 42,542,644
– 40,705,157 – – 40,705,157 College and Community Innovation Program 40,655,749 49,408 – 40,525,238

 REVISED NOVEMBER 23, 2016 

Public Accounts of Canada, 2015-2016 

GirouxM5
Highlight

GirouxM5
Highlight

GirouxM5
Highlight

GirouxM5
Highlight

GirouxM5
Highlight

GirouxM5
Highlight

GirouxM5
Highlight

GirouxM5
Highlight

GirouxM5
Highlight

GirouxM5
Highlight

GirouxM5
Highlight

GirouxM5
Highlight




